THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

November 22, 2022

Order to Conduct a Recount of the Votes Cast in the November 8, 2022 General Election for Iowa State House District Eighty-One

Whereas, the Scott County Commissioner of Elections has received a request for a recount of the votes cast in the November 8, 2022, General Election for the office of Iowa State House District 81 from a candidate for said office, and within the time frame required by law: and,

Whereas, the Scott County Board of Supervisors, acting as the Board of Canvassers for the election of Iowa State House District 81, is required by law to order a recount of votes when a request for recount from a candidate for said office is timely filed with the Commissioner;

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. The Board of Canvassers hereby ORDERS that a recount of the votes cast in the November 8, 2022, General Election for Iowa State House District Eighty-One be recounted pursuant to the requirements of Iowa Code Section 50.48 and 331.302.

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.